

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3722/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2011 in CRLA No. 305/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAMKRISHNA OMKAR DHAKE & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail

Date: 04/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere in this matter
in view of the huge amount that is involved and as the
petitioner is not depositing a sum of Rs.40,00,000/-
(rupees forty lakhs) as directed by the High Court.
However, after we have made the order of dismissal the
learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he be
granted some time to get instructions from his client
as to whether he would be willing to make payment as
per the direction of the High Court.

List on the notified date.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER