

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3722/2011

RAMKRISHNA OMKAR DHAKE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4042-4043 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent

No.1.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed which is permitted

to be served through standing counsel of the concerned State.

It seems that the petitioner in SLP(Crl.)

No.3722/2011 has not filed proof of depositing the amount as

per court's order as well as outcome of dasti service.

If it is not filed before 5.8.2011, list before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Item No.142

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Crl.)

No.4042-4043/2011 states that they have filed affidavit with

proof of dasti service for all the respondents. On

verification, no such proof is filed on record.

It is unfortunate that the Advocates appearing

before this court are not aware about the factual details of

the case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to file

affidavit with proof of dasti service on or before 5.8.2011.

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd