

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6553/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2011 in CRLA No.2432/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD BENCH)

NAND KUMAR YADAVRAO TASGAONKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr.S.S.shamshery, Adv.
Mr.J.Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.3722 of 2011.

Petitioner has placed on record the details of loan
and repayment schedule.

According to the petitioner, the outstanding dues
against him is ` 7,77,37,402.00 (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy
Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Two only).

However, according to the impugned order, the total of the
outstanding amount against the petitioner is more than `
Twelve Crores.

Petitioner shall pay a sum of ` Six Crores by a
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6553/2011

-2-

bank draft within one week from today and the balance amount
along with accrued interest within six months from today.

In the meantime, if the petitioner is arrested, he
shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the
Arresting Officer.

We make it clear that in case of default of payment

of any installment, the Special Leave Petition shall be deemed to be dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master