

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO.17687/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6553/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CRLA No.2432/2011

NAND KUMAR YADAVRAO TASGAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order dated 01.09.2011)

Date: 06/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

It is stated that out of the outstanding dues of approximately Rupees Twelve Crores, the petitioner has already paid Rupees Four Crores and Eighteen Lakhs (4.18 Crores) and the balance is approximately Rupees Seven Crores Seventy Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand and four hundred two only (Rs.7,77,37,402/-).

By order dated 1.9.2011, while granting interim

CRL.MP NO.17687/2011 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6553/2011

-2-

relief, we had directed the petitioner to pay a sum of Rupees Six Crores by a bank draft within one week from the date of the said order and the balance amount along with accrued interest within six months thereafter.

We modify the aforesaid order and direct that petitioner shall pay a sum of Rupees Two Crores by a bank draft within one week from today and the balance amount along with accrued interest within six months from today.

Order dated 1.9.2011 is modified to the extent

indicated above.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition stands disposed
of.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master