

Z

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3722/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2011 in CRLA No.305/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAMKRISHNA OMKAR DHAKE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4042-4043 of 2011

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail, impleadment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6553 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office
report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Applicant/ Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.

Intervenor Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the special leave petitions, petitioners assail the
orders by which their applications for grant of anticipatory bail have
been rejected.

By earlier orders, we have directed the petitioners in each
of the cases to deposit a specified amount within a specified period.

It is common ground that they have deposited the amount as
directed this Court in its earlier orders.

In view of the aforesaid, we accede to the prayer of the petitioners and direct that in the event of arrest/surrender within four weeks, they shall be enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court/arresting authority, subject to the conditions as laid down under Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

No order on I.As. for impleadment and Intervention.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|